

PURCHASE LETTER OF INTENT

Effective Date: May 13, 2024

RE: Purchase of : PB Loader Pothole Patcher Truck

This purchase letter of intent (the "Letter of Intent") represents the basic terms agreed upon by the Buyer and Seller. After this Letter of Intent has been made, a formal sales agreement or Purchase Order may be constructed to the benefit of the Parties involved.

I. The Buyer: City of Cartersville, GA

II. The Seller: Environmental Products Group, Inc.

III. The Product: PB Loader Pothole Patcher Truck

IV. Non-Binding – Therefore, the parties acknowledge that this Letter of Intent is not enforceable by any Party. The terms outlined herein are solely for the purposes of holding this specific piece of equipment and completing the transaction in the future, of which Buyer and Seller are not bound.

V. Acceptance: If you are agreeable to the aforementioned terms, please sign this Letter of Intent.

SELLER ///	
Seller's Signature	Date:5 <u>/13/24</u>
Print Name: Casey Meehan, Sales Manager, EPG	
BUYER	
Buyer's Signature	Date:
Print Name:	